

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation and Waterways Directorate

Office of the Sub Divisional Officer

Teesta Canal Sub Division No-IV Chopra, Uttar Dinajpur, 733207 Email: tcsd4chopra@gmail.com

1st Corrigendum

Of N.I.T. No.- 01/SDO/ TCSD-IV OF 2019-20

Circulated vide Memo No. 318/1(9) dated: 06/09/2019

This is to notify for general information and publicity to all concern that the Time Schedule for Issuing Dropping and Opening of Tender Documents in connection with above N.I.T. has been changed due to some unavoidable circumstances and the same has been given in following table:

Particulars regarding Issuing, Dropping /	Instead of	To be read as
Opening of tender documents		
Last date and time of issue of tender papers:	20.09.2019 up to 16:00 Hrs	24.09.2019 up to 16:00 Hrs
Last date and time of dropping Tender documents	24.09.2019 up to 14:00 Hrs	26/09/2019 up to 14.00 Hrs.
Date and time of opening of tender Documents	24.09.2019 up to 14:30 Hrs	26/09/2019 at 14.30 Hrs.

Except the above mentioned dates other dates and all other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Sd/-

Sub Divisional Officer Teesta Canal Sub Division No. IV Chopra, Uttar Dinajpur

Memo No: 336/1(9) Date 19.09.2019

Copy submitted for information to the :

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti More, Siliguri.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.-I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- **4.** The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- **6.** The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-III, Haptiagach, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 7. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-VI, Panjipara, Uttar Dinajpur.
- **8.** The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-VII, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 9. Notice Board, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No- IV, Chopra, Uttar Dinajpur.

Sd/-

Arnab Kumar Mondal

Sub Divisional Officer Teesta Canal Sub Division No. IV Chopra, Uttar Dinajpur